
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Kuester (1-0)
Loss: Isaac Gallego (0-1)
HBP: Isaac Gallego
PB: Peyten Kennard
 
Start: 6:30 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 115   Weather: Calm, 68

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Univ. of the Ozarks 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 13 13 0
Sul Ross St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 4

Univ. of the Ozarks (3-1) -vs- Sul Ross St. (2-2) 2/26/2021 at Alpine, TX (Kokernot Field)

Univ. of the Ozarks 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rennie Arjona lf 6 2 1 0 0 1 3
Erick Aguirre c 3 3 1 2 2 0 0
Alex Ray dp 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Luke Morrison 3b 4 1 3 4 1 0 1
James Cross 2b 6 2 2 1 0 1 2
Trey Vance 1b 4 1 0 0 2 2 1
Tyler Arco cf 6 0 2 1 0 0 3
Josh Stephens ss 4 2 1 1 2 0 1
Frank Yackovich rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Dylan Kuester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Brizendine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Richards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 13 13 11 8 6 12

2B: James Cross (1); Tyler Arco (1)
SF: Luke Morrison (1); Frank Yackovich (1)
SB: Erick Aguirre (1)
HBP: Erick Aguirre (1); Alex Ray (1)

Sul Ross St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jalen Benton 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jorge Marquez rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Carsen Thor 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jared Lorenz 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Tye Lindsey lf 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Richard Bailey cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Matthew Wheeler dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Peyten Kennard c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaac Aleman ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Isaac Gallego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Guerrero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Ibanez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 9 3 1 8 4

2B: Jalen Benton (1); Jared Lorenz (1); Tye Lindsey (1)
HR: Jorge Marquez (1)
CS: Isaac Aleman (1)
E: Jalen Benton (1); Jared Lorenz (2); Isaac Aleman (1)

Univ. of the Ozarks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Kuester (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 22 23 7 3 95
Zachary Brizendine 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 0 30
Zach Richards 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 9
Totals 9 3 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 33 34 12 4 134

Sul Ross St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Gallego (L, 0-1) 6.0 8 8 3 6 4 3 0 2 0 26 36 9 4 127
Jaden Guerrero 2.0 5 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 0 35
Chris Ibanez 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 20
Totals 13 13 4 8 6 4 0 2 0 41 53 14 6 182



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 1st UOB SRS
Arjona singled to center field (3-1). 0 0
Aguirre reached on an error by 3b (0-0); Arjona advanced to second. 0 0
Ray singled (0-1); Aguirre advanced to second; Arjona advanced to third. 0 0
Ray advanced to second; Aguirre advanced to third; Arjona scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Morrison singled to left field, RBI (2-2); Ray advanced to third; Aguirre scored, unearned. 2 0
Cross singled to right field, RBI (0-1); Morrison advanced to second; Ray scored. 3 0
Vance popped up to lf (0-0); Morrison advanced to third. 3 0
Arco singled to center field, RBI (0-1); Cross advanced to second; Morrison scored. 4 0
Stephens walked (3-2); Arco advanced to second; Cross advanced to third. 4 0
Yackovich flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1); Stephens advanced to second; Arco advanced to third; Cross
scored, unearned. 5 0
Arjona grounded out to 3b (1-1). 5 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 1st UOB SRS
Jalen Benton flied out to rf (1-2). 5 0
J. Marquez popped up to cf (1-1). 5 0
Carsen Thor singled to left field (3-2). 5 0
Jared Lorenz struck out swinging (1-2). 5 0

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 2nd UOB SRS
Aguirre hit by pitch (1-1). 5 0
Ray reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aguirre advanced to second on an error by 2b, advanced to third. 5 0
Morrison flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2); Aguirre scored, unearned. 6 0
Cross flied out to lf (0-1). 6 0
Ray advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Vance flied out to lf (3-1). 6 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 2nd UOB SRS
Tye Lindsey struck out swinging (1-2). 6 0
R. Bailey singled to left field (2-2). 6 0
M. Wheeler hit into double play 1b to ss to p (0-1); R. Bailey out on the play. 6 0

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 3rd UOB SRS
Arco flied out to rf (1-1). 6 0
Stephens walked (3-2). 6 0
Yackovich popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Arjona struck out swinging (0-2). 6 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 3rd UOB SRS
P. Kennard struck out swinging (0-2). 6 0
Isaac Aleman walked (3-0). 6 0
Isaac Aleman out at first p to 1b, caught stealing. 6 0
Jalen Benton flied out to rf (0-2). 6 0

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 4th UOB SRS
Aguirre grounded out to 2b (1-2). 6 0
Ray hit by pitch (0-2). 6 0
Morrison singled to third base (0-2); Ray advanced to second. 6 0
Morrison advanced to second; Ray advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Cross struck out swinging (2-2). 6 0
Vance walked (3-2). 6 0



Arco reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Vance out at second ss unassisted. 6 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Sul Ross St. - Top of 4th UOB SRS
J. Marquez homered to right field, RBI (1-1). 6 1
Carsen Thor popped up to 2b (0-1). 6 1
Jared Lorenz struck out swinging (1-2). 6 1
Tye Lindsey doubled to left center (0-2). 6 1
R. Bailey popped up to lf (0-2). 6 1

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 5th UOB SRS
Stephens reached on an error by ss (0-1). 6 1
Yackovich singled to shortstop; Stephens advanced to second. 6 1
Arjona popped up to p (2-0). 6 1
Aguirre walked (3-2); Yackovich advanced to second; Stephens advanced to third. 6 1
Ray walked, RBI (3-2); Aguirre advanced to second; Yackovich advanced to third; Stephens scored,
unearned. 7 1
Ray advanced to second; Aguirre advanced to third; Yackovich scored on a passed ball, unearned. 8 1
Morrison walked (3-2). 8 1
Cross hit into double play ss to 1b; Morrison out on the play. 8 1

Sul Ross St. - Top of 5th UOB SRS
M. Wheeler singled to center field (1-2). 8 1
P. Kennard popped up to cf (0-1). 8 1
Isaac Aleman flied out to rf (3-2). 8 1
Jalen Benton doubled to left center (0-0); M. Wheeler advanced to third. 8 1
J. Marquez struck out swinging (3-2). 8 1

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 6th UOB SRS
Vance struck out swinging (2-2). 8 1
Arco doubled to left center. 8 1
Stephens lined out to rf. 8 1
Yackovich struck out swinging (0-2). 8 1

Sul Ross St. - Top of 6th UOB SRS
Carsen Thor out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-2). 8 1
Jared Lorenz grounded out to 3b (2-2). 8 1
Tye Lindsey struck out swinging (0-2). 8 1

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 7th UOB SRS
J. Guerrero to p for I. Gallego. 8 1
Arjona flied out to rf (0-1). 8 1
Aguirre walked (3-0). 8 1
Ray flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1
Aguirre stole second. 8 1
Morrison flied out to rf (0-2). 8 1

Sul Ross St. - Top of 7th UOB SRS
Brizendine to p for Kuester. 8 1
R. Bailey struck out swinging (1-2). 8 1
M. Wheeler struck out swinging (1-2). 8 1
P. Kennard popped up to 2b (3-2). 8 1



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 8th UOB SRS
Cross doubled to left center (1-1). 8 1
Vance struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2); Cross advanced to third. 8 1
Arco flied out to lf (0-1). 8 1
Stephens singled to center field, RBI (1-0); Vance advanced to second; Cross scored. 9 1
Yackovich struck out swinging (0-2). 9 1
Arjona reached on an error by 3b (0-0); Stephens advanced to second; Vance advanced to third. 9 1
Aguirre singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2); Arjona advanced to second; Stephens scored, unearned; Vance
scored, unearned. 11 1
Ray singled to center field (0-1); Aguirre advanced to second; Arjona advanced to third. 11 1
Morrison singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2); Ray advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; Aguirre scored,
unearned; Arjona scored, unearned. 13 1

Sul Ross St. - Top of 8th UOB SRS
Isaac Aleman flied out to 2b (2-2). 13 1
Jalen Benton flied out to 3b (2-2). 13 1
J. Marquez flied out to lf (1-2). 13 1

Univ. of the Ozarks - Top of 9th UOB SRS
Chris Ibanez to p for J. Guerrero. 13 1
Cross grounded out to 2b (3-2). 13 1
Vance walked (3-1). 13 1
Arco lined out to cf (1-1). 13 1
Vance advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 1
Stephens grounded out to 2b (2-1). 13 1

Sul Ross St. - Top of 9th UOB SRS
Richards to p for Brizendine. 13 1
Carsen Thor singled to third base (0-2). 13 1
Jared Lorenz doubled to right field (1-2); Carsen Thor advanced to third. 13 1
Tye Lindsey singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jared Lorenz scored; Carsen Thor scored. 13 3
R. Bailey popped up to 1b (0-0). 13 3
M. Wheeler hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Tye Lindsey out on the play. 13 3


